



NOTICE OF AWARD

30 June 2023

RANELO B. PONCE
Proprietor/Manager
Compuspec Sales & Services
279 SB Cabahug St., Ibabao-Estancia
Mandaue City, Cebu

Sir:

We are glad to notify you that the bidding for the “Supply, Delivery & Installation of Various Office Equipment & Machineries – 2nd Bidding” under PB 2022-G&S-04 is hereby awarded to **COMPUSPEC SALES & SERVICES** as the bidder with **Single Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB)** with a Total Contract Price amounting to **ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT PESOS (₱1,644,118.88)** only, for the following items, to wit:

ITEM NO.	QTY. / UNIT	PARTICULARS	Unit Cost	TOTAL COST
Airconditioning Units				
1	1 unit	2.0 HP, inverter, wall mounted (<i>RIES</i>)	64,995.00	64,995.00
2	1 unit	1.5 HP, inverter, wall mounted (<i>RIES</i>)	44,995.00	44,995.00
3	1 unit	4.5 TR, inverter, floor mounted (<i>RIES</i>)	218,800.00	218,800.00
4	1 unit	2.0 HP, inverter, wall mounted (<i>Extension</i>)	58,000.00	58,000.00
5	2 units	1.0 HP, inverter, wall mounted (<i>Extension</i>)	71,997.00	143,994.00
6	2 units	2.0 HP, inverter, window-type (<i>Drafting</i>)	49,975.00	99,950.00
7	1 unit	1.0 HP, inverter, window-type (<i>HV/ACR Tech.</i>)	23,995.00	23,995.00
8	2 units	3TR, inverter, floor mounted (<i>CCSIT</i>)	99,800.00	199,600.00
9	1unit	3TR, inverter, floor mounted (<i>Civil Eng'g.</i>)	114,800.00	114,800.00
10	1 unit	0.75HP inverter, wall mounted (<i>CHTM</i>)	25,000.00	25,000.00
11	1 unit	0.75HP, inverter, wall mounted (<i>Sports</i>)	25,000.00	25,000.00
12	1 unit	2.5HP, inverter, wall mounted (<i>GAD</i>)	59,995.00	59,995.00
13	1unit	2HP, inverter, split-type, wall mounted (<i>Scie/Research Lab</i>)	49,995.00	49,995.00
14	1unit	Upright Freezer (<i>Food Prep. & Service Tech.</i>)	29,903.25	29,903.25
15	2 units	10 cu.ft. Refrigerator (<i>Food Prep & Service Tech.</i>)	32,478.88	64,957.76
16	1 unit	10 cu.ft. Refrigerator (<i>GAD</i>)	29,898.00	29,898.00
FAN				
18	8 units	Ceiling Fan (<i>College of Technology</i>)	2,880.00	23,040.00
19	4 units	Ceiling Fan (<i>Teacher Education</i>)	3,980.00	15,920.00
20	6 units	Ceiling Fan (<i>Drafting & Technology</i>)	8,894.00	53,364.00

Notice of Award – Compuspec Sales & Services
PB 2023-G&S-04 (2nd Bidding)





SOUTHERN LEYTE STATE UNIVERSITY

MAIN CAMPUS
 San Roque, Sogod, Southern Leyte
 Email: president@southernleytestateu.edu.ph
 Website: www.southernleytestateu.edu.ph

Excellence | Service | Leadership and Good Governance | Innovation | Social Responsibility | Integrity | Professionalism | Spirituality

21	6 units	Wall Fan (<i>Teacher Education</i>)	2,200.00	13,200.00
22	4 units	Stand Fan 18 inches (<i>Automotive Technology</i>)	1,980.00	7,920.00
23	2 units	Stand Fan (<i>Food Prep. & Service Tech.</i>)	2,250.00	4,500.00
24	3 units	Stand Fan (<i>DFOST</i>)	1,500.00	4,500.00
Water Dispenser				
26	3 units	<i>Bottom Loading, hot, cool & cold (2 CHTM, 1 Civil)</i>	9,636.00	28,908.00
27	1 unit	<i>Bottom Loading, hot, cool & cold (DFOST)</i>	9,636.00	9,636.00
28	3 units	<i>Free Standing, hot & cold (1 Sports, 2 COT)</i>	6,067.30	18,201.90
29	5 units	Solar Power Station (<i>AREC</i>)	29,267.00	146,335.00
30	3 units	800w Power Station (<i>AREC</i>)	14,956.00	44,868.00
31	10 units	Thermoelectric (<i>AREC</i>)	1,984.00	19,847.97
TOTAL				₱1,644,118.88

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in Section 39 of IRR of RA. 9184. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

JUDE A. DUARTE, DPA
 University President

Received by the bidder:
 Date:

RANFLO PONCE
 JULY 7, 2023